SERVICE: CAR PARKS (DCE)
NOT SUBJECT TO VAT UNLESS STATED IN END COLUMN

	PREVIOUS 2017/18	CURRENT 2018/19	PROPOSED 2019/20	
	£	£	£	
- Lucy Tower Street				
1 hour	1.60	1.60	1.60	inc VAT
2 hours	3.00	3.20	3.20	inc VAT
3 hours	4.50	4.50	4.50	inc VAT
4 hours	5.50	6.00	6.00	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day	7.80	8.00	8.50	inc VAT
Evening Charge	3.20	3.50	3.50	inc VAT
City Hall (Season Tickets Prohibited)				
1 hour	1.60	1.60	1.60	inc VAT
2 hours	3.00	3.20	3.20	inc VAT
3 hours	4.50	4.50	4.50	inc VAT
4 hours	5.50	6.00	6.00	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day	7.80	8.00	8.50	inc VAT
Evening Charge	2.80	3.00	3.50	inc VAT
Motherby Lane (Season Tickets Prohibited)				
1 hour	1.60	1.60	1.60	inc VAT
2 hours	3.00	3.20	3.20	inc VAT
3 hours	4.50	4.50	4.50	inc VAT
4 hours	5.50	6.00	6.00	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day	7.80	8.00	8.50	inc VAT
Evening Charge	2.80	3.00	3.50	inc VAT
Flaxengate				
1 hour	1.60	1.60	1.60	inc VAT
2 hours	3.00	3.20	3.20	inc VAT
3 hours	4.50	4.50	4.50	inc VAT
4 hours	5.50	6.00	6.00	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day	7.80	8.00	8.50	inc VAT
Evening Charge	2.80	3.00	3.50	inc VAT
Tentercroft Street				
1 hour	1.60	1.60	1.60	inc VAT
2 hours	3.00	3.20	3.20	inc VAT
3 hours	4.50	4.50	4.50	inc VAT
4 hours	5.50	6.00	6.00	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day Evening Charge	7.80 2.80	8.00 3.00	8.50 3.50	inc VAT
-	2.00	0.00	2.30	
Lincoln Central Car Park				
1 hour	1.60	1.60	1.60	inc VAT
2 hours	3.00	3.20	3.20	inc VAT
3 hours	4.50	4.50	4.50	inc VAT
4 hours	5.50	6.00	6.00	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day	7.80	8.00	8.50	inc VAT
Evening Charge	3.20	3.50	3.50	inc VAT

SERVICE : CAR PARKS (DCE) cont.
NOT SUBJECT TO VAT UNLESS STATED IN END COLUMN

	PREVIOUS 2017/18	2018/19	PROPOSED 2019/20	
	£	£	£	
- Castle (Season Tickets Prohibited)				
1 hour	1.60	1.60	1.80	inc VAT
2 hours	2.80	2.80	3.00	inc VAT
3 hours	4.50	4.50	4.80	inc VAT
4 hours	5.60	5.80	5.80	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day	8.00	8.50	8.50	inc VAT
Evening Charge	2.60	2.80	3.00	inc VAT
Westgate (Season Tickets Prohibited)				
1 hour	1.60	1.60	1.80	inc VAT
2 hours	2.60	2.80	3.00	inc VAT
3 hours	4.50	4.50	4.80	inc VAT
4 hours	5.50	5.80	5.80	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day	7.50	8.50	8.50	inc VAT
Evening Charge	2.60	2.80	3.00	inc VAT
The Lawn Complex				
1 hour	1.60	1.60	1.80	inc VAT
2 hours	2.80	2.80	3.00	inc VAT
3 hours	4.50	4.50	4.80	inc VAT
4 hours	5.60	5.80	5.80	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day	8.00	8.50	8.50	inc VAT
Evening Charge	2.60	2.80	3.00	inc VAT
Langworthgate				=
1 hour	1.60	1.60	1.80	inc VAT
2 hours	2.80	2.80	3.00	inc VAT
3 hours	4.50	4.50	4.80	inc VAT
4 hours	5.60	5.80	5.80	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day	8.00	8.50	8.50	inc VAT
Evening Charge	2.60	2.80	3.00	inc VAT
St Pauls (Season Tickets Prohibited)				
1 hour	1.60	1.60	1.80	inc VAT
2 hours	2.80	2.80	3.00	inc VAT
3 hours	4.50	4.50	4.80	inc VAT
Evening Charge	2.60	2.80	3.00	inc VAT
Broadgate				
1 hour	1.20	1.30	1.30	inc VAT
2 hours	2.20	2.40	2.50	inc VAT
3 hours	3.50	3.60	4.00	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day	5.00	5.00	5.50	inc VAT
Evening Charge	2.00	2.50	2.50	inc VAT
- Chaplin Street				
1 hour	1.20	1.30	1.30	inc VAT
2 hours	2.20	2.40	2.50	inc VAT
3 hours	3.50	3.60	4.00	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day Evening Charge	5.00 2.00	5.00 2.50	5.50 2.50	inc VAT inc VAT
Rosemary Lane (Season Tickets Prohibited)				
1 hour	1.20	1.30	1.30	inc VAT
2 hours	2.20	2.40	2.50	inc VAT
3 hours	3.50	3.60	4.00	inc VAT
Over 4 hours and up to 8am next day	5.00	5.00	5.50	inc VAT
Evening Charge	2.00	2.50	2.50	inc VAT
Weekend/Bank Holiday				
new rates for Saturday / Sunday and Bank Holidays at E ar Parks)	Broadgate, Rosemary	Lane, County Offices,	Lincoln College & Wate	erside North
ar Parks) Up to 2 Hours	2.20	2.40	2.50	inc VAT
24 hours	3.00	3.30	3.50	inc VAT
— · · · - · · ·	2.50	2.50	2.50	inc VAT

SERVICE: CAR PARKS (DCE) cont.

NOT SUBJECT TO VAT UNLESS STATED IN END COLUMN

	PREVIOUS 2017/18 £	CURRENT 2018/19 £	PROPOSED 2019/20 £	
OTHER				
- Car Park Evening Permit	85.00	90.00	95.00	inc VAT
- 7 Day Scratch Cards	40.00	41.50	42.75	inc VAT
- Evening Scratch Card (All sites)	15.00	20.00	20.00	inc VAT
- Hampton/Hermit Street Compound	128.80	135.00	139.00	inc VAT
- Motorcycle parking where available	2.20	2.20	2.50	inc VAT

Additional Information:

Display of eligible Blue Badges will allow the following extra time:

(2 hours parking) 1 hour paid 1 extra hour 2 hours paid 3 hours paid (4 hours parking) (6 hours parking) 2 extra hours 3 extra hours 4 hours paid All Day

24 hours paid To end of day o

Special Offer Tariffs

SAVVY SHOPPER

(Applicable to Tentercroft Street Car Park) £3.00 after 3pm for 3 hours parking, plus free evenings to 8am

SCHOOL'S OUT

(Rosemary Lane Only) £3.00 all day during the months of July and August

CHRISTMAS SHOPPING

(Applicable to Lincoln Central Car Park on selected days (Mon-Sun) from Christmas Lights ceremony to Christmas Eve) Free parking between 16:00 hrs to 21.30 hrs
Applicable to Pay by Phone on seclected days (Mon-Sun) from Christmas Lights ceremony to Christmas Eve) Free parking between 16:00 hrs to 08:00 hrs

SERVICE: CAR PARKS (DCE) cont.
NOT SUBJECT TO VAT UNLESS STATED IN END COLUMN

-	PREVIOUS	CURRENT	PROPOSED
	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20
	£	£	£

OTHER

Annual (Valid for Broadgate, Lawn, King/Ch	aplin St/Langworth	ngate)		
Monday to Sunday	901.80	928.90	956.80	inc VAT
Monthly (Valid for Broadgate, Lawn, King/C	haplin St, Langwoi	thgate)		
Monday to Sunday	76.20	78.50	80.90	inc VAT
Annual Premium Rate (Tentercroft St/Lucy	Tower/Lincoln Cer	itral - max of 60 Ann	ual/Monthly issue	ed)
Monday to Sunday	1,145.40	1,179.80	1,215.20	inc VAT
Monthly Premium Rate (Tentercroft St/Lucy	Tower/Lincoln Ce	ntral - max of 60 Anr	nual/Monthly issu	ed)
Monday to Sunday	98.90	101.90	105.00	inc VAT
Lucy Tower St Long Stay Corporate User				
City Council staff (60 max)	830.20	855.10	880.80	inc VAT
County Council staff (40 max)	830.20	855.10	880.80	inc VAT
The Lawn (not inter-changeable with Broad	gate etc)			
Monday to Sunday	679.80	-	-	inc VAT
Corporate User, 100+ tickets	(Monday to	Sunday)		
Broadgate, King St/Chaplin St, Langwort	hgate and City Co	uncil staff		
	679.80	700.20	721.20	inc VAT
Admin Charge on Refunds	15.00	15.00	15.00	inc VAT
Replacement of Lost/Stolen Tkts	10.00	10.00	10.00	inc VAT
Higher rate PCN contravention	70.00	70.00	70.00	inc VAT
Higher rate PCN contravention - Discount	35.00	35.00	35.00	inc VAT
Lower rate PCN contravention	50.00	50.00	50.00	inc VAT
Lower rate PCN contravention - Discount	25.00	25.00	25.00	inc VAT

Discount only applies if PCN is paid within 14 days

SPECIAL OFFER
Part time staff, special offer via Lincoln BIG/Lincoln College - Bulk Scratch cards at pro rata season ticket rate

	PREVIOUS	CURRENT 2018/19 £	PROPOSED	
	2017/18 £		2019/20 £	
ITY BUS STATION				
Departure Fees :				
Notified timetable departures				
Departures over 100,000	0.57	0.74	0.76	inc VAT
Departures under 100,000	0.59	0.74	0.76	inc VAT
- Layover Bay Per Bay Per Quarter :	860.00	981.30	1,010.70	inc VAT
Private Residents 1st permit 2nd permits 3rd permits	26.00 52.00	26.00 52.00 60.00	26.00 52.00 60.00	*
- Houses in Multiple Occupation (HIMO)				
max. of 3 per dwelling (each)	52.00	52.00	52.00	*
- Residents Parking Concessions #				
permit (each)	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	
Business Permits max. of 3 per business (only issued to businesses in the reside parking zones with no off-street parking	52.00 nts)	52.00	52.00	*
- Daily Visitor Permits				
per 10	17.00	17.00	17.00	*
Replacement Permits				
Change of vehicle registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	*
Damaged or lost	5.00	5.00	5.00	*
- Emissions Permit	12.00	42.00	42.00	
Low Emissions 1st Permit	13.00	13.00	13.00 26.00	
Low Emissions Subsequent Permit	26.00	26.00		

^{*} There is a £5.00 Admin Charge on Permits that are Issued in Reception and not by Post

5.00

5.00

5.00

- Concessions apply to :
 persons in receipt of income support / pension credit, JSA & ESA
 blue badge holders

- Administration Charge on Refunds